
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 1 11 8 1:43.031 162.6

2 33 RENO Racing D
N

K Jens Reno Moller D
N

K Reece Barr IR
L Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 1 14 10 1:43.308 0.277 0.277 162.2

3 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 2 8 2 1:43.348 0.317 0.040 162.1

4 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 8 7 1:43.409 0.378 0.061 162.0

5 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Allam Khodair B
R

A McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 13 11 1:43.474 0.443 0.065 161.9

6 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 3 14 12 1:43.932 0.901 0.458 161.2

7 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin Vantage GT3 PRO 4 15 14 1:44.053 1.022 0.121 161.0

8 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 4 10 9 1:44.182 1.151 0.129 160.8

9 61 AKKA ASP F
R

A Mauro Ricci IT
A Jerome Policand F

R
A Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 13 7 1:44.878 1.847 0.696 159.7

10 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L Patryk Krupinski P
O

L

Christian Klien A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 5 13 12 1:44.953 1.922 0.075 159.6

11 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 14 13 1:46.254 3.223 1.301 157.7

12 4 Boutsen Ginion B
E

L Claude-Yves Gosselin F
R

A Marc Rostan F
R

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 16 10 1:47.239 4.208 0.985 156.2

CAR 72 TIME 1:44.601 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 61 TIME 1:45.453 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 48 TIME 1:47.766 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 7 TIME 1: 45.413 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 17 TIME 1:45.411 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 61 TIME 1:44.908 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 7 TIME 1: 46.043 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 34 TIME 1: 44.363 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 7 TIME 1: 46.209 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 48 TIME 1:46.672 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 10 TIME 1:52.053 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 10 TIME 1:58.296 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15

CAR 26 TIME 1:43.756 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 61 TIME 1:44.717 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 15
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PRO

1 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 1 11 8 1:43.031 162.6

2 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 2 8 2 1:43.348 0.317 0.317 162.1

3 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 3 14 12 1:43.932 0.901 0.584 161.2

4 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin Vantage GT3 PRO 4 15 14 1:44.053 1.022 0.121 161.0

PROAM

1 33 RENO Racing D
N

K Jens Reno Moller D
N

K Reece Barr IR
L Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 1 14 10 1:43.308 162.2

2 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 8 7 1:43.409 0.101 0.101 162.0

3 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Allam Khodair B
R

A McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 13 11 1:43.474 0.166 0.065 161.9

4 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 4 10 9 1:44.182 0.874 0.708 160.8

5 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L Patryk Krupinski P
O

L

Christian Klien A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 5 13 12 1:44.953 1.645 0.771 159.6

6 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 14 13 1:46.254 2.946 1.301 157.7

AM

1 61 AKKA ASP F
R

A Mauro Ricci IT
A Jerome Policand F

R
A Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 13 7 1:44.878 159.7

2 4 Boutsen Ginion B
E

L Claude-Yves Gosselin F
R

A Marc Rostan F
R

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 16 10 1:47.239 2.361 2.361 156.2
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4 1 Claude-Yves Gosselin Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

AM 2 Marc Rostan Boutsen Ginion

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:43:43.403 9:42:23.455 42.742 37.206 183.9 9:43:43.403

2 2 1:49.016 31.721 41.331 35.964 258.3 9:45:32.419

3 2 1:48.524 31.181 41.509 35.834 260.2 9:47:20.943

4 2 1:48.141 31.121 41.126 35.894 262.1 9:49:09.084

5 2 1:47.523 31.075 40.996 35.452 261.5 9:50:56.607

6 2 1:47.784 30.777 40.934 36.073 262.7 9:52:44.391

7 2 1:48.072 30.875 41.344 35.853 260.2 9:54:32.463

8 2 1:48.089 30.735 41.154 36.200 262.7 9:56:20.552

9 2 1:47.416 30.791 40.976 35.649 261.5 9:58:07.968

10 2 1:47.239 30.915 40.931 35.393 260.2 9:59:55.207

11 2 1:47.901 30.800 41.325 35.776 262.1 10:01:43.108

12 2 2:04.063 P 30.866 43.028 50.169 260.8 10:03:47.171

13 2 6:20.234 5:01.090 41.792 37.352 189.4 10:10:07.405

14 2 1:49.120 31.430 41.370 36.320 259.6 10:11:56.525

15 2 1:48.610 31.153 41.628 35.829 262.7 10:13:45.135

16 2 2:00.637 P 30.879 41.408 48.350 261.5 10:15:45.772

7 1 Brendan Iribe McLaren 720 S GT3

PROAM 2 Ollie Millroy Optimum Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:47:19.597 9:45:57.537 44.872 37.188 190.8 9:47:19.597

2 1 1:45.413 30.175 40.556 34.682 264.7 9:49:05.010

3 1 1:46.043 29.901 40.358 35.784 266.0 9:50:51.053

4 1 1:46.341 30.390 40.389 35.562 266.0 9:52:37.394

5 1 1:46.209 30.187 40.260 35.762 265.3 9:54:23.603

6 1 2:04.891 P 32.916 41.244 50.731 250.0 9:56:28.494

7 1 15:06.590 13:50.327 40.797 35.466 194.5 10:11:35.084

8 1 1:44.962 30.276 39.847 34.839 265.3 10:13:20.046

9 1 1:44.182 30.003 39.798 34.381 264.7 10:15:04.228

10 1 1:55.801 P 29.991 40.993 44.817 266.6 10:17:00.029

16 1 Marcelo Hahn McLaren 720 S GT3

PROAM 2 Allam Khodair Teo Martín Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:42:26.589 9:41:08.589 42.298 35.702 133.6 9:42:26.589

2 2 1:45.896 30.396 40.524 34.976 267.3 9:44:12.485

3 2 1:45.619 30.276 40.272 35.071 267.9 9:45:58.104

4 2 1:45.342 30.062 40.446 34.834 270.0 9:47:43.446

5 2 1:51.830 P 29.991 40.453 41.386 270.6 9:49:35.276

6 2 6:03.589 4:45.809 41.304 36.476 197.4 9:55:38.865

7 2 1:43.482 29.640 39.606 34.236 270.0 9:57:22.347

8 2 1:43.680 29.612 39.584 34.484 267.9 9:59:06.027

9 2 1:51.862 P 29.615 40.647 41.600 267.9 10:00:57.889

10 2 11:22.546 10:05.736 41.528 35.282 197.0 10:12:20.435

11 2 1:43.474 29.806 39.511 34.157 268.6 10:14:03.909

12 2 1:44.054 29.648 39.555 34.851 270.6 10:15:47.963

13 2 1:54.955 P 31.257 42.014 41.684 264.0 10:17:42.918

17 1 Louis Prette Ferrari 488 GT3

PRO 2 Vincent Abril AF Corse / APM Monaco

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:45:54.797 9:44:34.788 42.552 37.457 168.7 9:45:54.797

2 1 1:46.072 30.509 40.417 35.146 262.7 9:47:40.869

3 1 1:45.196 30.115 40.220 34.861 264.7 9:49:26.065

4 1 1:45.411 30.180 40.361 34.870 264.7 9:51:11.476

5 1 1:45.413 30.146 40.363 34.904 264.0 9:52:56.889

6 1 2:05.567 P 33.138 48.448 43.981 251.1 9:55:02.456

7 1 2:52.751 1:37.176 41.054 34.521 194.5 9:57:55.207

8 1 1:43.031 29.630 39.307 34.094 264.0 9:59:38.238

9 1 1:50.948 P 29.754 40.290 40.904 265.3 10:01:29.186

10 1 11:56.357 10:32.337 46.689 37.331 162.8 10:13:25.543

11 1 1:54.577 P 30.953 41.128 42.496 261.5 10:15:20.120

26 1 Fabrizio Crestani Bentley Continental GT3

PRO 2 Yannick Mettler Team Lazarus

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:42:13.955 9:40:52.554 44.469 36.932 154.0 9:42:13.955

2 1 1:47.330 30.823 41.084 35.423 263.4 9:44:01.285

3 1 1:46.378 30.486 40.518 35.374 267.3 9:45:47.663

4 1 1:52.309 P 30.330 40.996 40.983 268.6 9:47:39.972

5 1 3:15.485 1:50.605 40.313 44.567 197.8 9:50:55.457

6 1 1:44.233 29.782 39.741 34.710 270.0 9:52:39.690

7 1 1:44.311 29.687 39.844 34.780 270.0 9:54:24.001

8 1 1:54.764 31.346 41.146 42.272 235.8 9:56:18.765

9 1 1:52.044 P 29.763 42.206 40.075 270.0 9:58:10.809

10 1 12:49.946 11:34.897 40.091 34.958 196.7 10:11:00.755

11 1 1:43.756 29.762 39.588 34.406 269.3 10:12:44.511

12 1 1:43.932 29.733 39.738 34.461 270.0 10:14:28.443

13 1 1:44.206 29.785 39.627 34.794 270.0 10:16:12.649

14 1 2:18.008 P 34.599 51.262 52.147 203.3 10:18:30.657

33 1 Jens Reno Moller Honda NSX GT3 Evo

PROAM 2 Reece Barr RENO Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:42:43.712 9:41:25.060 42.241 36.411 193.5 9:42:43.712

2 2 1:51.071 P 30.751 41.110 39.210 264.7 9:44:34.783

3 2 2:53.472 1:38.767 40.180 34.525 197.8 9:47:28.255

4 2 1:44.170 29.791 40.005 34.374 267.3 9:49:12.425

5 2 1:44.519 29.855 39.969 34.695 269.3 9:50:56.944

6 2 1:56.272 35.144 46.414 34.714 204.5 9:52:53.216

7 2 1:44.277 29.926 40.010 34.341 266.6 9:54:37.493

8 2 1:52.460 P 29.757 40.302 42.401 268.6 9:56:29.953

9 2 4:05.429 2:45.304 45.664 34.461 166.1 10:00:35.382

10 2 1:43.308 29.679 39.558 34.071 266.6 10:02:18.690

11 2 2:42.264 P 40.586 1:05.382 56.296 266.6 10:05:00.954

12 2 9:11.448 7:52.787 43.533 35.128 137.5 10:14:12.402

13 2 1:43.782 29.794 39.635 34.353 267.3 10:15:56.184

14 2 2:14.700 P 32.416 50.579 51.705 268.6 10:18:10.884
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34 1 Salih Yoluc Aston Martin Vantage GT3

PRO 2 Charlie Eastwood TF Sport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:44:14.953 9:42:51.823 42.266 40.864 191.8 9:44:14.953

2 1 1:48.474 31.122 41.443 35.909 263.4 9:46:03.427

3 1 1:53.855 P 30.605 40.936 42.314 264.0 9:47:57.282

4 1 2:39.919 1:21.912 41.407 36.600 191.4 9:50:37.201

5 1 1:44.537 29.884 40.203 34.450 264.7 9:52:21.738

6 1 1:46.871 29.882 40.935 36.054 266.0 9:54:08.609

7 1 1:44.363 29.874 39.867 34.622 266.0 9:55:52.972

8 1 1:48.951 P 29.809 40.023 39.119 266.6 9:57:41.923

9 1 7:16.415 P 5:15.979 1:03.900 56.536 195.6 10:04:58.338

10 1 4:54.385 3:37.853 41.429 35.103 193.5 10:09:52.723

11 1 1:49.714 30.166 40.065 39.483 264.0 10:11:42.437

12 1 1:47.922 30.064 42.050 35.808 265.3 10:13:30.359

13 1 1:44.377 29.854 40.035 34.488 266.6 10:15:14.736

14 1 1:44.053 29.725 39.800 34.528 265.3 10:16:58.789

15 1 2:09.153 P 37.550 45.814 45.789 265.3 10:19:07.942

48 1 Stephane Ortelli Ferrari 488 GT3

PROAM 2 Angelo Negro AF Corse / APM Monaco

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:43:34.479 9:42:16.446 42.064 35.969 163.3 9:43:34.479

2 2 1:48.582 30.951 41.245 36.386 257.1 9:45:23.061

3 2 1:48.174 31.019 41.441 35.714 259.6 9:47:11.235

4 2 1:47.766 30.906 41.272 35.588 261.5 9:48:59.001

5 2 1:48.961 30.804 40.997 37.160 261.5 9:50:47.962

6 2 1:57.198 P 34.277 41.222 41.699 235.8 9:52:45.160

7 2 6:48.683 5:33.221 40.394 35.068 193.8 9:59:33.843

8 2 1:46.672 30.630 40.610 35.432 262.7 10:01:20.515

9 2 2:02.024 P 30.467 40.302 51.255 262.7 10:03:22.539

10 2 6:40.114 5:21.250 40.909 37.955 183.0 10:10:02.653

11 2 1:47.045 30.720 40.783 35.542 262.7 10:11:49.698

12 2 1:46.792 30.838 40.705 35.249 264.7 10:13:36.490

13 2 1:46.254 30.330 40.575 35.349 266.0 10:15:22.744

14 2 1:53.633 P 30.652 41.108 41.873 265.3 10:17:16.377

59 1 Miguel Ramos McLaren 720 S GT3

PRO 2 Henrique Chaves Teo Martín Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:51:27.964 9:50:12.480 40.594 34.890 194.5 9:51:27.964

2 2 1:43.348 29.617 39.654 34.077 267.3 9:53:11.312

3 2 1:46.109 29.710 39.592 36.807 267.3 9:54:57.421

4 2 1:58.422 P 32.255 43.769 42.398 236.3 9:56:55.843

5 2 5:59.478 P 4:36.103 40.072 43.303 198.1 10:02:55.321

6 2 8:52.637 7:35.600 41.101 35.936 153.8 10:11:47.958

7 2 1:43.800 29.605 39.507 34.688 270.0 10:13:31.758

8 2 1:54.119 P 29.985 42.553 41.581 272.0 10:15:25.877

61 1 Mauro Ricci Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

AM 2 Jerome Policand AKKA ASP

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:44:41.372 9:43:23.441 41.515 36.416 177.9 9:44:41.372

2 2 1:45.453 30.467 40.198 34.788 260.8 9:46:26.825

3 2 1:44.946 30.104 40.129 34.713 262.1 9:48:11.771

4 2 1:44.908 30.113 40.052 34.743 261.5 9:49:56.679

5 2 1:54.712 P 30.141 40.125 44.446 261.5 9:51:51.391

6 2 8:47.157 7:28.265 43.225 35.667 193.2 10:00:38.548

7 2 1:44.878 30.088 40.129 34.661 262.7 10:02:23.426

8 2 2:43.231 P 40.319 1:04.393 58.519 211.3 10:05:06.657

9 2 4:52.566 3:34.597 42.417 35.552 189.1 10:09:59.223

10 2 1:49.614 30.895 42.909 35.810 262.1 10:11:48.837

11 2 1:46.209 30.332 39.983 35.894 264.7 10:13:35.046

12 2 1:44.717 30.152 39.831 34.734 266.0 10:15:19.763

13 2 2:00.398 P 30.643 44.572 45.183 264.7 10:17:20.161

72 1 Nick Moss McLaren 720 S GT3

PROAM 2 Joe Osborne Optimum Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:44:08.317 9:42:49.417 42.982 35.918 172.5 9:44:08.317

2 2 1:44.601 29.998 39.881 34.722 264.7 9:45:52.918

3 2 1:44.164 29.741 40.002 34.421 266.0 9:47:37.082

4 2 1:44.085 29.772 39.795 34.518 266.0 9:49:21.167

5 2 1:53.035 P 30.480 40.652 41.903 266.0 9:51:14.202

6 2 21:03.534 19:44.653 43.452 35.429 197.4 10:12:17.736

7 2 1:43.409 29.840 39.347 34.222 265.3 10:14:01.145

8 2 2:01.571 P 29.800 41.446 50.325 267.3 10:16:02.716

88 1 Patryk Krupinski Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016

PROAM 2 Christian Klien JP Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:48:15.465 9:46:56.955 42.183 36.327 195.2 9:48:15.465

2 1 1:47.112 30.485 41.031 35.596 262.1 9:50:02.577

3 1 1:47.381 30.649 41.229 35.503 263.4 9:51:49.958

4 1 1:46.850 30.317 40.770 35.763 262.1 9:53:36.808

5 1 1:53.166 P 30.606 41.153 41.407 261.5 9:55:29.974

6 1 4:18.586 3:04.091 39.846 34.649 198.1 9:59:48.560

7 1 1:45.310 29.983 40.309 35.018 264.0 10:01:33.870

8 1 2:08.012 P 30.118 41.173 56.721 264.0 10:03:41.882

9 1 8:03.910 6:42.122 40.574 41.214 192.5 10:11:45.792

10 1 1:45.773 30.045 40.637 35.091 264.0 10:13:31.565

11 1 1:45.539 30.615 40.207 34.717 266.6 10:15:17.104

12 1 1:44.953 30.122 40.182 34.649 265.3 10:17:02.057

13 1 2:10.531 P 34.920 46.750 48.861 209.3 10:19:12.588
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 59 Henrique Chaves 29.605 17 Louis Prette 39.307 33 Reece Barr 34.071 1 17 Louis Prette 1:43.031 1:43.031 1

2 16 Allam Khodair 29.612 72 Joe Osborne 39.347 59 Henrique Chaves 34.077 2 59 Henrique Chaves 1:43.189 1:43.348 3

3 17 Louis Prette 29.630 59 Henrique Chaves 39.507 17 Louis Prette 34.094 3 16 Allam Khodair 1:43.280 1:43.474 5

4 33 Reece Barr 29.679 16 Allam Khodair 39.511 16 Allam Khodair 34.157 4 33 Reece Barr 1:43.308 1:43.308 2

5 26 Fabrizio Crestani 29.687 33 Reece Barr 39.558 72 Joe Osborne 34.222 5 72 Joe Osborne 1:43.310 1:43.409 4

6 34 Salih Yoluc 29.725 26 Fabrizio Crestani 39.588 7 Brendan Iribe 34.381 6 26 Fabrizio Crestani 1:43.681 1:43.932 6

7 72 Joe Osborne 29.741 7 Brendan Iribe 39.798 26 Fabrizio Crestani 34.406 7 34 Salih Yoluc 1:43.975 1:44.053 7

8 7 Brendan Iribe 29.901 34 Salih Yoluc 39.800 34 Salih Yoluc 34.450 8 7 Brendan Iribe 1:44.080 1:44.182 8

9 88 Patryk Krupinski 29.983 61 Jerome Policand 39.831 88 Patryk Krupinski 34.649 9 88 Patryk Krupinski 1:44.478 1:44.953 10

10 61 Jerome Policand 30.088 88 Patryk Krupinski 39.846 61 Jerome Policand 34.661 10 61 Jerome Policand 1:44.580 1:44.878 9

11 48 Angelo Negro 30.330 48 Angelo Negro 40.302 48 Angelo Negro 35.068 11 48 Angelo Negro 1:45.700 1:46.254 11

12 4 Marc Rostan 30.735 4 Marc Rostan 40.931 4 Marc Rostan 35.393 12 4 Marc Rostan 1:47.059 1:47.239 12
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 1 1:43.031 8 1:45.196 3 1:45.413 5 1:46.072 2 1:50.948 9

2 33 RENO Racing D
N

K Jens Reno Moller D
N

K Reece Barr IR
L Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 1 1:43.308 10 1:43.782 13 1:44.170 4 1:44.277 7 1:44.519 5

3 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 2 1:43.348 2 1:43.800 7 1:46.109 3 1:54.119 8 1:58.422 4

4 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 1:43.409 7 1:44.085 4 1:44.164 3 1:53.035 5 2:01.571 8

5 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Allam Khodair B
R

A McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 1:43.474 11 1:43.482 7 1:43.680 8 1:44.054 12 1:45.342 4

6 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 3 1:43.932 12 1:44.206 13 1:44.233 6 1:44.311 7 1:46.378 3

7 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin Vantage GT3 PRO 4 1:44.053 14 1:44.377 13 1:44.537 5 1:46.871 6 1:47.922 12

8 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 4 1:44.182 9 1:44.962 8 1:46.341 4 1:55.801 10 2:04.891 6

9 61 AKKA ASP F
R

A Mauro Ricci IT
A Jerome Policand F

R
A Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 1:44.878 7 1:44.946 3 1:46.209 11 1:49.614 10 1:54.712 5

10 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L Patryk Krupinski P
O

L

Christian Klien A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 5 1:44.953 12 1:45.310 7 1:45.539 11 1:45.773 10 1:46.850 4

11 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 1:46.254 13 1:46.792 12 1:47.045 11 1:48.174 3 1:48.582 2

12 4 Boutsen Ginion B
E

L Claude-Yves Gosselin F
R

A Marc Rostan F
R

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 1:47.239 10 1:47.416 9 1:47.523 5 1:47.784 6 1:47.901 11
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 1 272.0 8 270.0 7 267.3 2 267.3 3 236.3 4 262.6

2 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Allam Khodair B
R

A McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 1 270.6 5 270.6 12 270.0 4 270.0 7 268.6 11 270.0

3 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 2 270.0 6 270.0 7 270.0 9 270.0 12 270.0 13 270.0

4 33 RENO Racing D
N

K Jens Reno Moller D
N

K Reece Barr IR
L Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 2 269.3 5 268.6 8 268.6 14 267.3 4 267.3 13 268.2

5 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 267.3 8 266.0 3 266.0 4 266.0 5 265.3 7 266.1

6 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 4 266.6 10 266.0 3 266.0 4 265.3 5 265.3 8 265.8

7 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin Vantage GT3 PRO 3 266.6 8 266.6 13 266.0 6 266.0 7 265.3 12 266.1

8 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L Patryk Krupinski P
O

L

Christian Klien A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 5 266.6 11 265.3 12 264.0 7 264.0 8 264.0 10 264.8

9 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 266.0 13 265.3 14 264.7 12 262.7 8 262.7 9 264.3

10 61 AKKA ASP F
R

A Mauro Ricci IT
A Jerome Policand F

R
A Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 266.0 12 264.7 11 264.7 13 262.7 7 262.1 3 264.0

11 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 4 265.3 9 264.7 3 264.7 4 264.0 5 264.0 8 264.5

12 4 Boutsen Ginion B
E

L Claude-Yves Gosselin F
R

A Marc Rostan F
R

A Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 262.7 6 262.7 8 262.7 15 262.1 4 262.1 11 262.5
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 9:44:01.285 4:01.285 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 1:47.330 156.1

2 9:44:12.485 4:12.485 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Allam Khodair B
R

